

59388-9

59388-9

83981-6

IN THE COURT OF APPEALS OF
THE STATE OF WASHINGTON
DIVISION I

59388-9

FILED
COURT OF APPEALS DIV. #1
STATE OF WASHINGTON
2009 MAR - 9 AM 10:13

LISA A. MULLEN

Appellant,

v.

THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

Respondent.

APPEALED FROM SKAGIT COUNTY SUPERIOR COURT
CAUSE NO: 02-1-00654-9

APPELLANT'S BRIEF (2nd AMENDED)

Craig D. Magnusson, WSBA #12733
Jennifer L. Castro, WSBA #38215
MAGNUSSON LAW OFFICE, P.S.
800 Bellevue Way N.E. Suite 400
Bellevue, WA. 98004-4273
425-462-4212

Attorneys for Appellant

 ORIGINAL

Table of Contents

A. Assignments of Error.....1

Assignments of Error

No. 1.....1

No. 2.....1

Issues Pertaining to Assignments of Error

No. 1.....1

No. 2.....1

B. Statement of the Case.....1

C. Summary of Argument.....11

D. Argument.....12

I. THE STATE DENIED MS. MULLEN DUE PROCESS
BY SUPRESSING MATERIAL EVIDENCE.....12

A. The evidence withheld by the State was material
because it corroborated Ms. Mullen’s defense and
impeached the State’s two main witnesses.....15

1. The evidence withheld corroborated Ms.
Mullen’s defense.....17

2. The suppressed evidence impeaches Mr.
Rennebohm.....20

3. The suppressed evidence impeaches Mr.
Rekdal.....22

B. The State’s Brady obligation extends to Mr. Rekdal, as
an agent of the State, because he conducted the
investigation on behalf of the state.....23

C. There is reasonable probability that the outcome would be different had the defense been able to present the suppressed information and reversal is required.26

II. MS. MULLEN WAS ENTITLED TO A NEW TRIAL UNDER CrR 7.5.....28

A. The Newly discovered evidence was not available before Trial......29

B. The Brady violation was an irregularity of the proceeding that deprived Ms. Mullen of a fair trial......31

E. CONCLUSION.....32

Table of Authorities

A. Table of Cases

Washington Cases

State v. Williams, 96 Wn.2d 215, 220, 634 P.2d 868 (1981).....28

State v. Wittenbarger, 124 Wn.2d 467, 474-75, 880 P.2d 517 (1994).....12

U.S. Supreme Court Cases

Brady v. Maryland, 373 U.S. 83, 83 S.Ct. 1194, 10 L.Ed.2d 215 (1963).....13, 25, 26, 28, 29, 31,32

Kyles v. Whitley, 514 U.S. 419 (1995)..... 16, 23, 24, 25, 26, 27

Strickler v. Greene, 527 U.S. 263, 119 S.Ct. 1936, 144 L.Ed.2d 286 (1999).....13

US v. Agurs, 427 U.S. 97, 96 S.Ct. 2392, 49 L.Ed.2d 324 (1976).....26

US v. Bagley, 473 U.S. 667 (1985).....15,16

United States v. Zuno-Acre, 44 F.3d 1420, 1427, (9th Cir.), cert denied, 516 U.S. 945 (1995).....25

B. Constitutional Provisions

U.S. Const. amend. XIV.....13, 32

C. Statutes

RCW 18.04.405.....8, 9

D. Other Authorities

CrR 7.5.....28, 32
